Effective: 24/07/12

Supercedes: 06/03/11
VK
REFLECTION - IB300ETR/IB300
ITEM |DESCRIPTION RA CODE RNZ CODE QTY Comments
1 INFILL PANEL RH IB300 10895 1
2 GASKET HEAT EX RECTANGLE I1B300 10925 1
3 HEAT EXCHANGER FRONT IB300 10890 1
4 HEAT EXCHANGER BRACKET IB300 10893 2
5 HEAT EXCHANGER REAR IB300 10891 1
6 GASKET HEAT EX SQUARE I1B300 10926 1
7 PANEL OUTER RH IB300 10902 1
8 PANEL OUTER LH IB300 10901 1
9 PANEL OUTER REAR IB300 IB35 10903 1
10 PANEL REAR TOP IB300 10904 1
11 CABLE COVER IB300 10916 1
12 PANEL TOP TRIM ASSY IB300 10906 1
13 MAGNET PANEL SIDE FS FF 99 90184003 7136 2
14 FAN SHROUD IB300 10918 1
15 PANEL FAN MTG IB300 10956 1
16 FAN NCB LL60x300R12/16-0 90193392 10100x1 1
17 CABLE CLIP REH241 6698 3
18 FLUE GUARD ASSY IB 7274 1
19 FLUE SPIGOT GUIDE RH 90198482 7241R 1
20 FLUE SPIGOT GUIDE LH 90198474 7241L 1
21 BRKT FLEXI IB300 10976 1
22 BRKT THERMAL FUSE IB300 10991 1
23 FUSE THERMAL ETR FF 90188020 7553 1
24 INSULATING BUSH STD 22-PLB19 10657 2
25 PANEL FAN PARTITION IB300 10914F 1
26 FLUE SPIGOT ASSY BLK IB300 10900F 1
27 AIR DISCHARGE ASSY GALAXY 10907GL 1
28 TRIM KIT REFLECTION BLK (STD) R2765GL 1
30 DRESSGUARD IB300ETR 10922B 1
31 PANEL FAN PARTITION TRIM 10905F 1
32 PCB MAIN ETR FF 90187980 7544 1
33 REGULATOR SUPPORT IB35ETR 7614 1
34 SPARKER ETR FF 90188046 7542 1
35 TRANS ETR FF 90187972 7543 1
36 CLIP THERMISTER CP-90125-2-B 7554 2
37 BURNER FRONT US ASSY PAINTED 7924 1
38 MAGNET PANEL SIDE FS FF 99 90184003 7136 2
39 SENSOR REMOTE ETR FF 90188004 7536 1
40 GLASS ASSEMBLY IB30 IB300 10861 1
41 SLEEVE AERATION 18.5mm FF 90189267 7295 1
42 FRONT PILOT SHIELD I1B300 BLK 10924F 1
43 PANEL BURNER DIVERTER IB300 10917F 1
44 LOG SET & GRANULES 90182180 7044 1
45 FLEXITUBE KIT 90187261 4988 1
46 PANEL FAN PART LOWR IB300 10995 1
47 BURNER MAIN LP IB300ETR 90182152 10998 1 LP
48 BURNER MAIN NG FF 90182150 4970 1 NG
49 REDUCING FLARE 3/8X1/2BF480608 5074 1
50 GAS CONT ASSY REPL IB300ETR LP 10863 1
50 GAS CONT ASSY REPL IB300ETR NG 10864 1
51 AIR INLET REPL ASS IB300ETR GL 10862GL 1
52 GLASS RET LOWER IB300 BLACK 10909B 1
53 RETAINER GLASS TOP IB300 90199976 10910B 1
54 TRIM FRONT LOWER IB300 10912GL 1
64 MANIFOLD ETR 7454 1
65 GAS MANIFOLD MTG BRKT IB300ETR 10915 1
66 SOLENOID DOUBLE ASSY FF 90187774 7560 1
67 SOLENOID ETR FF 90187956 7558 1
68 SOLENOID FF 90187931 7555 1




Effective: 24/07/12

Supercedes: 06/03/11
VK
REFLECTION - IB300ETR/IB300
ITEM |DESCRIPTION RA CODE RNZ CODE QTY Comments
69 SCREW M4 X 12 MACH C/W WASHER 9070 14
70 SCREW M4 X 10 PHPMZ SPRINGWASH 9068 2
71 PACKING SOLENOID ETR 90195553 6121 8
72 BYPASS ORIFICE MID BURNER LP 90188202 7533 1
72 BYPASS ORIFICE MID BURNER NG 90188244 7529 1
73 SOLENOID ETR FF 90189135 7557 1
74 MANIFOLD ELBOW ETR 7456 1
75 MANIFOLD ADAPTOR ETR 7455 1
76 SCREW M4 X 14 PHPMZ SPRINGWASH 9160 2
77 MANIFOLD TUBE ADAPTOR ETR 7974 1
78 HEX NIPPLE 3/8 IN X 1.5 IN 7523 1
79 REGULATOR LP ETR FF 90187964 7633 1 LP
79 REGULATOR NG ETR FF 90187782 7632 1 NG
80 UNION BODY USA 7973 1
81 FLARE MALE CONN. BF480606 7031 1
82 SCREW M4 X 8 PHPMZ SPRINGWASH 9064 6
83 GAS TUBE RETAINER 6313 2
84 O RING PILOT IB35 ETR 90187873 6308 1
85 ELBOW 1/8INM & F 7452 1
86 PRESS. TEST POINT 9992 1
87 PLATE BLANKING IB300ETR 10939 1
88 NUT HEX M4 90189341 9186 6
89 PCB SPACER 05-PCY06 10428 3
90 PCB DELAY IB300 5100 0211 01A 10972 1
91 PANEL PCB COVER IB300ETR 10987 1
92 PRESS. TEST POINT PACKING 9995 1
93 PRESS. TEST POINT SCREW 9994 1
94 INJECTOR BLOCK BRKT FRONT MKII 7950 1
95 PILOT BRACKET REAR ETR USA 7985 1
96 PILOT BRACKET FRONT CONV PILOT 7904 1
97 PILOT BODY TOP CONVERTIBLE 7870 2
98 ELBOW 6mmx1/8 BSPT BFM690602 7986 2
99 TUBE GAS SUPPLY AETR FS35 90187907 7931 1
100 TUBE GAS SUPPLY B IBETR 7932 1
101 INJECTOR BLOCK A+B 7952 2
102 TUBE PILOT IBETR FRONT 7945 1
103 TUBE REAR PILOT IB30OETR 10960 1
104 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PHPSZ 9148 4
105 [SCREW M4 X 8 PHPMZ SPRINGWASH 9064 6
106 INJ BRAY 120 FF 90188194 7175 1 LP
106 INJ BRAY 260 FF 90188198 7338 1 NG
107 INJ BRAY 200 FF 90183856 7183 1 LP
107 INJ BRAY 560 FF 90188196 7337 1 NG
108 INJ PILOT LP 750 1000 90199956 7873 2 LP
108 INJ PILOT NG 1000 90199787 7872 2 NG
109 PILOT HEAD 1000 90199803 7871 2
110 |ELECTRODE NUT ETR 7900 2
111 SPACER ELECTRODE PILOT 7902 2
112 ELECTRODE 1000 90199746 7875 2
113 ELECTRODE NUT (S.I.T) 7876 2
114 |FLAME ROD FF 1000 90187790 7520 2
115 |NUT HEX M4 90189341 9186 6
116 |WASHER FLAT M4 ZP 9231 4
117 WASHER SPRING 90189333 9233 4
X ELEC CORD 750 IB300ETR 90199972 6766 1
X FUSE THERMAL ETR FF 90188020 7553 1
X HARNESS FLAME ROD IB35ETR 90199951 10962 1
X LEAD HIGH TENSION USE 90189440 90169385 7205 1
X REMOTE 308 406 506 516 556/7 90175555 7541 1




Effective: 24/07/12
Supercedes: 06/03/

1

\ 4
REFLECTION - IB300ETR/IB300
ITEM |DESCRIPTION RA CODE RNZ CODE QTY Comments
X SLEEVE ELECTRODE FF 90189325 7564 1
X THERMISTOR ETR FF 90188012 7549 1
X HARNESS XFORM ETR NZ230V BIk/W 7631 1
X HARNESS MVL FAN TWO SP W EARTH 10300 1
X HARNESS MAIN IB300ETR 10929 1
X CONTROL HARNESS ENGINE 1B300 10930 1
ZERO CLEARANCE BOX R2785
CONTROL PANEL ETR IN-WALL R2791
HARNESS CONTROL 8 M R2792
HARNESS CONTROL 2 M R2793







0199523
10945









